TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Coverall North America, Inc.		12/17/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Prospect Capital Corporation
Street Address:	10 East 40th Street
Internal Address:	44th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10016
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 33

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2178521	COVERALL
Registration Number:	2337703	COVERALL CLEANING CONCEPTS
Registration Number:	1931173	THE ART AND SCIENCE OF CLEANING
Registration Number:	1991930	THE ART AND SCIENCE OF CLEANING
Registration Number:	2155399	MAKING YOUR WORLD A CLEANER PLACE
Registration Number:	2182697	WHEN IT HAS TO BE ABSOLUTELY CLEAN
Registration Number:	2204464	CUSTOMERS FOR LIFE
Registration Number:	3119778	DISCOVERALL
Registration Number:	2075333	COVERALL CLEANING CONCEPTS
Registration Number:	3519915	C.A.R.E.
Registration Number:	3519913	FOCUS 180
Registration Number:	3547673	HEALTHY CLEANING DOWN TO A SCIENCE
Registration Number:	3554822	CLEANING WITH SCIENCE FOR A HEALTHIER WORLD
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004928 FRAME: 0927

00 2178

Registration Number:	3609774	YOUR PARTNER IN INFECTION CONTROL
Registration Number:	3656023	FRANSYS
Registration Number:	3670632	CLEANING FOR THE UNSEEN
Registration Number:	3690327	GERMVILLE A SICK PLACE TO LIVE
Registration Number:	3690326	GERMVILLE A SICK PLACE TO LIVE
Registration Number:	3690325	GERMVILLE
Registration Number:	3711149	COVERALL EVS FOR HEALTHCARE
Registration Number:	3780009	COLOR CODING FOR HEALTH
Registration Number:	3811485	COVERALL HEALTH-BASED CLEANING SYSTEM
Registration Number:	3811486	HEALTH-BASED CLEANING SYSTEM
Registration Number:	3818991	COVERALL HEALTH-BASED CLEANING SYSTEM
Registration Number:	3818990	COVERALL HEALTH-BASED CLEANING SYSTEM
Registration Number:	3818992	HEALTH-BASED CLEANING SYSTEM
Registration Number:	3825696	HEALTH-BASED CLEANING SYSTEM
Registration Number:	3881979	CLEANING CONCEPTS
Registration Number:	3998565	COVERALL COLOR-CODING FOR HEALTH
Registration Number:	4119657	IAI INNOVATION ACCOUNTABILITY INTEGRITY
Registration Number:	2256124	AMERI-SERVE CLEANING CONCEPTS
Registration Number:	4243167	WHEN YOUR BRAND DEMANDS A BETTER CLEAN
Registration Number:	4243145	A BETTER CLEAN AT A BETTER PRICE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9736247070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 973-622-4444

Email: rsmith@mccarter.com, kknoll@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: Robert W. Smith, Esq.
Address Line 1: McCarter & English, LLP

Address Line 2: 100 Mulberry Street, 4 Gateway Center
Address Line 4: Newark, NEW JERSEY 07102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	101804-00021
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert W. Smith
Signature:	/Robert W. Smith/
Date:	12/26/2012

Total Attachments: 13



TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (as from time to time amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, this "Trademark Security Agreement"), is entered into as of December 17, 2012, by COVERALL NORTH AMERICA, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), in favor of PROSPECT CAPITAL CORPORATION, in its capacity as agent ("Agent") for the benefit of the Purchasers (as hereinafter defined).

RECITALS:

- A. Pursuant to that certain Senior Secured Loan Agreement dated as of the date hereof among Coverall of North America, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower"), CNA Holding Corporation, a Delaware corporation, Coverall of Boston, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Melton Franchise Systems, Inc., a California corporation, Agent and the Purchasers from time to time party thereto (the "Purchasers") (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Loan Agreement"), Purchasers have purchased Notes (as defined in the Loan Agreement) from, and advanced certain loans to, the Borrower and the Borrower has incurred certain obligations to Purchasers and Agent.
- B. Grantor has executed and delivered to Agent, for the benefit of the Purchasers, a Security Agreement dated as of the date hereof (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Grantor has granted a security interest in certain property, including, without limitation, certain of its Intellectual Property, to the Agent, for the benefit of the Purchasers, to secure the payment and performance of the Obligations and has agreed as a condition thereof to execute this Trademark Security Agreement for recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor hereby agrees as follows:
- 1. <u>DEFINED TERMS</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement, or if not defined therein, in the Loan Agreement.
- **2. GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL.** Grantor hereby grants to Agent, for the ratable benefit of Purchasers, a continuing first priority security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following, whether presently existing or hereafter created or acquired (exclusive of any below-mentioned licenses which by their terms do not permit the assignment thereof, but solely to the extent that such anti-assignment provisions are effective under the Code) (collectively, the "**Trademark Collateral**"):

ME1 14556310v.1

- (a) all of its trademarks, service marks, trade names, trade dress, other indicia of trade origin, and all applications, registrations and recordings relating to any of the foregoing, as may be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, any State of the United States, any political subdivision thereof or in any similar office or agency in any other country or jurisdiction, including, without limitation, each mark, registration and application for registration identified on Schedule 1 attached hereto and made a part hereof (as such schedule may be amended or supplemented from time to time) (the property in this clause (a) being, collectively, the "Trademarks");
 - (b) all renewals of each of the Trademarks;
- (c) all rights of Grantor in all present and future agreements containing any right or license with respect to the Grantor's Trademarks when the Grantor is a licensor under any such agreement, including without limitation, the license agreements listed on <u>Schedule 2</u> attached hereto and made a part hereof, subject, in each case, to the terms of such license agreements (collectively, "Trademark Licenses);
- (d) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each of the items described in clauses (a), (b) and (c); and
 - (e) all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the Code) of the foregoing.

Notwithstanding anything to the contrary in this Trademark Security Agreement, nothing in this Trademark Security Agreement is intended to be, or may be construed to be, an assignment of any application to register any trademark or service mark based on any intent to use filed by, or on behalf of, the Grantor ("Intent to Use Applications") and any Intent to Use Applications are specifically excluded from the Trademark Collateral for purposes of this Trademark Security Agreement.

- Agreement and the security interest created hereby secures the payment and performance of all the Obligations. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, this Trademark Security Agreement secures the payment of all amounts that constitute part of the Obligations and would be owed by Grantor to Agent, the Purchasers, or any of them.
- 4. <u>SECURITY AGREEMENT</u>. The security interests granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement are granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to Agent, on behalf of itself and for the ratable benefit of Purchasers, pursuant to the Security Agreement. The Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. <u>AUTHORIZATION TO SUPPLEMENT</u>. If the Grantor obtains rights to any new Trademarks or Trademark Licenses, the provisions of this Trademark Security Agreement shall automatically apply thereto. Grantor shall give prompt notice in writing to Agent with respect to any such new Trademark or new Trademark License. Without limiting Grantor's obligations under this Section 5, Grantor hereby authorizes Agent unilaterally to

modify this Trademark Security Agreement by amending Schedule 1 or Schedule 2 to include any such new Trademark or Trademark License. Notwithstanding the foregoing, no failure to so modify this Trademark Security Agreement or amend Schedule 1 or Schedule 2 shall in any way affect, invalidate or detract from Agent's continuing security interest in all Trademark Collateral, whether or not listed on the schedules hereto.

- 6. <u>APPLICABLE LAW</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York, without regard to conflict of laws principles.
- 7. <u>COUNTERPARTS</u>. Any number of counterparts of this Trademark Security Agreement, including facsimiles, may be executed by the parties hereto. Each such counterpart shall be, and shall be deemed to be, an original instrument, but all such counterparts taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

[signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

COVERALL NORTH AMERICA, INC., a Delaware corporation

Name:

ne: Richard Ascolese

Title:

President & Chief Executive Officer

ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

PROSPECT CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent

By:_

Name: M. Grier Eliasek

Title: President and Chief Operating Officer

Address:

10 East 40th Street, 44th Floor New York, New York 10016

[Signature page to Trademark Security Agreement]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

COVERALL NORTH AMERICA, INC., a Delaware corporation

By: ______
Name:
Title:

ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

PROSPECT CAPITAL CORPORATION,

as Agent

Name: M. Grier Eliasek

Title: President and Chief Operating Officer

Address:

10 East 40th Street, 44th Floor New York, New York 10016

[Signature page to Trademark Security Agreement]

SCHEDULE 1

to

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

1. Trademarks Registered With the USPTO

Mark	Registration Number	Date Registered	Class Number
Coverall®	2,178,521	August 4, 1998	37
Coverall Cleaning Concepts®	2,075,333	July 1, 1997	37
The Art And Science Of Cleaning®	1,991,930	August 6, 1996	37
The Art and Science of Cleaning®	1,931,173	October 31, 1995	35
Making Your World A Cleaner Place®	2,155,399	May 5, 1998	37
When It Has to be Absolutely Clean®	2,182,697	August 18, 1998	37
Customers for Life®	2,204,464	November 17, 1998	37
Coverall Cleaning Concepts® & design	2,337,703	April 4, 2000	37
Discoverall® & design	3,119,778	July 25, 2006	16
C.A.R.E.®	3,519,915	October 21, 2008	37
FOCUS 180 [®]	3,519,913	October 21, 2008	37
Healthy Cleaning Down to A Science®	3,547,673	December 16, 2008	37
Cleaning with Science for a Healthier World®	3,554,822	December 30, 2008	37
Your Partner In Infection Control®	3,609,774	April 21, 2009	37
FranSys®	3,656,023	July 14, 2009	42
Cleaning for the Unseen®	3,670,632	August 18, 2009	37
Germville A Sick Place to Live® & design	3,690,327	September 29, 2009	37
Germville A Sick Place to Live®	3,690,326	September 29, 2009	37
Germville®	3,690,325	September 29, 2009	37
Coverall EVS for Healthcare®	3,711,149	November 17, 2009	37
Color Coding for Health®	3,780,009	April 27, 2010	37
Coverall Health-Based Cleaning System® & design	3,811,485	June 29, 2010	37
Health-Based Cleaning System®	3,811,486	June 29, 2010	37
Coverall Health-Based Cleaning System® & design (dark green)	3,818,991	July 13, 2010	37
Coverall Health-Based Cleaning System® & design (light green)	3,818,990	July 13, 2010	37
Health-Based Cleaning System® & design (light green)	3,818,992	July 13, 2010	37
Health-Based Cleaning System® & design (dark green)	3,825,696	July 27, 2010	37
Cleaning Concepts®	3,881,979	November 30, 2010	35, 37
Coverall Color Coding for Health®	3,998,565	July 19, 2011	37
Innovation Accountability Integrity®	4,119,657	March 27, 2012	35, 37
Ameri-Serve Cleaning Concepts®	2,256,124	June 22, 1999	37
When Your Brand Demands A Better Clean®	4,243,167	November 13, 2012	37
A Better Clean At a Better Price®	4,243,145	November 13, 2012	37

ME1 14556310v.1

2. State Trademarks

State	Date and Certificate Number of Original	Date and Certificate Number of
State	Registration	Renewal Registration (if any)
Alabama	04-11-88 103585	1/24/2008
Arizona	08-14-95 036074	8/14/2006 50818
Arkansas	04-05-88 105-88	8/16/2006 800091304
California	12-13-83 18309	6/19/2003
Colorado	08-08-86 T31345	12/17/2007 20071578992
Connecticut	02-27-89 7459	9/11/2006 22707
Delaware	06-06-95 N/A	8/14/2006 20063455628
Florida	08-20-86 T06000001525	11/17/2006
Georgia	07-30-93 S-23100	11/14/2006
	07-30-93 S12864	10
	07-30-93 S12866	
	09-03-96 198495	1/28/2011 208956
	04-05-88 12305	1/22/2008
	09-22-86 59011	1/23/2008 098559
	11-15-04	11/15/2004 2004-0632
	04-14-88 8811	8/14/2006 334176
Kansas	10-29-86 N/A	12/28/2007 17643
Kentucky	04-26-88 08181	4/26/2008 015041.01
Louisiana	10-27-86 44-2099	12/27/2007 599484
Louisiana	10-05-09 620450	
Maine	04-05-88	1/22/2008 19880248
Maryland	10-06-86 1996/00041	10/6/1996
Massachusetts	11-03-86 39175	9/5/2006 67444
Michigan	10-29-86 M48-053	10/29/2006 M48053
	08-30-89 15078	4/28/1999
Mississippi	825587	12/26/2007
	04-10-07	
Missouri	08-14-85 S017463	9/28/2006
	04-05-88 114(15)-15245	4/5/2008 T015245
	04-06-88 87786	1/23/2008 0950590
Nebraska	09-19-11 10152561	
	09-08-11 10152251	
	12-04-02 10040220	
	11-04-86 U004149	2/11/2008 E0089632008-2
	08-01-06 E0565612006-5	
	10-27-86 N/A	12/24/2007
1	07-11-89 N/A	8/31/2006 22570
	06-15-95 TK95061503	8/29/2006 TK06082902

ME1 14556310v.1

State	Date and Certificate Number of Original Registration	Date and Certificate Number of Renewal Registration (if any)
New York	10-31-86 S-15281	2/22/2008 S20341
North Carolina	04-06-09 19797	
North Carolina	02-27-89 T-8001	2/27/1999
North Dakota	04-05-88 4028600	11/17/1998
Ohio	10-05-87 SM64664	1/22/2008 1753530
Oklahoma	10-27-86 20971	5/12/2001 31701
Oregon	11-13-86 S-21215	9/7/2011
Pennsylvania	04-01-88 1031662	1/22/2008 3339560
Pennsylvania	06-02-97 2758406	
Puerto Rico	09-30-05 62170	
Puerto Rico	09-30-05 62777	
Puerto Rico	09-30-05 62778	
Rhode Island	03-17-88 88-3-12	1/23/2008 88312
South Carolina	10-28-86 N/A	9/1/2006 N/A
South Dakota	04-05-88 N/A	8/22/2006
Tennessee	12-10-86 N/A	4/18/2007
Texas	04-25-88 48372	1/22/2008 4837217
Utah	05-22-95 035618	8/14/2006 6303830
Virginia	09-25-86 N/A	2/9/2007 8285
Washington	07-14-86 16607	7/14/2008
West Virginia	04-06-88 N/A	5/25/2001 1005323
Wisconsin	12-25-91 N/A	8/16/2006
Wyoming	04-05-88 88247586	8/14/2006 2006-00519831

3. International Registrations

Country	Mark	Class	Registration No.	Expiration Date
Argentina (AR)	COVERALL	42	2281816	10/13/2018
				1/26/2008
				RENEWAL -
	· ·			APPLICATION
				FILED 1/25/2008
Australia (AU)	COVERALL CLEANING	37	B522768	11/8/2016
	CONCEPTS			
Australia	COVERALL	35, 37	659672	4/28/2015
Brazil (BR)	COVERALL CLEANING	37	819436542	3/23/2019
	CONCEPTS			
Brazil	COVERALL CLEANING	35	819436534	3/26/2012
	CONCEPTS			
Brazil	COVEALL CLEANING	37	816992789	9/20/2014
	CONCEPTS			
Canada (CN)	COVERALL		431310	7/29/2023
Canada	COVERALL CLEANING		382693	4/5/2021
	CONCEPTS & Design			
Canada	CUSTOMERS FOR LIFE		619777	9/16/2019

ME1 14556310v.1

Country	Mark	Class	Registration No	
Canada	MAKING YOUR WORLD A		630412	1/18/2020
	CLEANER PLACE			
Canada	THE ART AND SCIENCE OF		609582	5/6/2019
	CLEANING			1/10/1000
Canada	WHEN IT HAS TO BE		630018	1/12/2020
	ABSOLUTELY CLEAN			10/10/0010
Chile (CL)	COVERALL	37	681354	12/18/2013
Chile	COVERALL	36	784026	1/7/2017
Chile	COVERALL	35	793989	1/7/2016
China (CN)	COVERALL	35	883717	10/13/2016
China	COVERALL	41	867857	8/27/2016
China	COVERALL	36	865801	8/22/2016
China	COVERALL	42	863936	8/27/2016
China	COVERALL CLEANING CONCEPTS	35	4105866	7/27/2017
Costa Rica (CR)	COVERALL	36	90627	3/16/2015
Costa Rica	COVERALL	35	90624	3/16/2015
Costa Rica	COVERALL	42	90175	2/16/2015
Costa Rica	COVERALL	37	88950	10/24/2014
European Union (CTM)	COVERALL	3, 35, 37	3857455	5/27/2014
European Union	COVERALL CLEANING CONCEPTS	35, 37, 41	107391	4/1/2016
Germany (DE)	COVERALL CLEANING CONCEPTS & Design	35, 37, 42	2913384	11/30/2019
Dominican Republic (DO)	COVERALL	37	115989**	11/15/2020
Dominican Republic	COVERALL	35	115989**	10/30/2020
Dominican	COVERALL CLEANING	37	115990	11/15/2020
Republic	CONCEPTS	37	113370	11/13/2020
Spain (ES)	COVERALL CLEANING CONCEPTS & Design	37	1532383	11/22/2018
France (FR)	COVERALL	35, 37	1624302	11/20/2019
Guatemala (GT)	COVERALL CLEANING CONCEPTS	35	136877	7/26/2015
Guatemala	COVERALL CLEANING CONCEPTS	37	136553	7/7/2015
Guatemala	COVERALL	37	136552	7/7/2015
Guatemala	COVERALL	35	135826	5/22/2015
Hong Kong (HK)	COVERALL	35	B11028	9/17/2015
Hong Kong	COVERALL	37	B10775	9/17/2015
Honduras (HN)	COVERALL CLEANING CONCEPTS	37	10537	5/30/2015
Honduras	COVERALL	35	10535	1/30/2015
Honduras	COVERALL	37	10536	2/25/2015
Honduras	COVERALL CLEANING	35	10878	9/16/2015
1101144143	CONCEPTS		10070	7,10,2013
India	COVERALL	99	1676862	10/16/2017
Ireland (IE)	COVERALL	35, 37	204211	6/30/2016
Israel (IL)	COVERALL CLEANING CONCEPTS	35	109909	1/24/2018

Country	Mark	Class		Expiration Date
Israel	COVERALL CLEANING CONCEPTS	37	101910	1/24/2018
Japan (JP)	COVERALL OFFICE CLEANING CONCEPTS	37	4250153	3/13/2018
Japan	COVERALL	35	4109214	1/30/2008 1/30/2018
Japan	COVERALL	37	4071506	10/17/2017
Japan	COVERALL CLEANING CONCEPTS	3	2379576	2/28/2012
Jordan	COVERALL	35	103202	10/12/2018
Jordan	COVERALL	37	103860	10/12/2018
Jordan	COVERALL CLEANING CONCEPTS	35	103202	10/12/2018
Jordan	COVERALL CLEANING CONCEPTS	37	103859	10/12/2018
Jordan	COVERALL HEALTH- BASED CLEANING SYSTEM	35	103854	10/12/2018
Jordan	COVERALL HEALTH- BASED CLEANING SYSTEM	37	103856	10/12/2018
Korea, South	COVERALL CLEANING CONCEPTS	35, 37	109781	12/16/2014
Korea, South	COVERALL	112	30353	2/1/2016
Kuwait	COVERALL	35	85077	4/20/2016
Kuwait	COVERALL	37	85078	4/20/2016
Kuwait	COVERALL CLEANING CONCEPTS	35	85079	4/20/2016
Kuwait	COVERALL CLEANING CONCEPTS	37	85080	4/20/2016
Mexico	COVERALL CLEANING CONCEPTS & Design	37	887206	3/8/2015
Mexico	COVERALL	37	884264	4/15/2014
Mexico	SINGLE SOURCE BY COVERALL	37	883922	3/8/2015
Mexico	COVERALL	35	874702	4/15/2014
Mexico	COVERALL CLEANING CONCEPTS	37	840042	6/2/2014
Mexico	COVERALLCLEANING CONCEPTS	35	840041	6/2/2014
Mexico	CLEANING THE WORLD. ONE BUSINESS AT A TIME	37	33495	3/8/2015
Mexico	CUSTOMERS FOR LIFE	37	33494	3/8/2015
Mexico	THE ART AND SCIENCE OF CLEANING	37	33493	3/8/2015
Mexico	WHEN IT HAS TO BE ABSOLUTELY CLEAN	37	33492	3/8/2015
Mexico	MAKING YOUR WORLD A CLEANER PLACE	37	33491	3/8/2015
Malaysia (MY)	COVERALL	35	98002297	2/27/2018
Malaysia (W11)	COVERALL	37	98002296	2/27/2018
Malaysia	COVERALL CLEANING CONCEPTS	16	9610588	9/6/2012
Nicaragua (NI)	COVERALL CLEANING CONCEPTS	35, 37	81881	4/7/2015

Country	Mark	Class	Registration No.	
Nicaragua	COVERALL	35, 37	81880	4/7/2015
New Zealand	COVERALL CLEANING CONCEPTS	37	263901	6/25/2017
New Zealand	COVERALL CLEANING CONCEPTS	35	263900	6/25/2017
Panama (PA)	COVERALL		138956	11/18/2014
Panama	COVERALL CLEANING CONCEPTS	37	138955	11/18/2014
Panama	COVERALL	35	138958	11/18/2014
Panama	COVERALL CLEANING CONCEPTS	35	138957	11/18/2014
Peru (PE)	COVERALL	37	16863	1/29/2019
Peru	COVERALL	35	16862	1/29/2019
Philippines	COVERALL CLEANING CONCEPTS	37	4-1998-004036	1/13/2015
Poland (PL)	COVERALL	35, 37	149500	5/15/2020
Puerto Rico (PR)	COVERALL	35	62777	10/6/2014
Puerto Rico	COVERALL	37	62778	10/6/2014
Puerto Rico	COVERALL CLEANING CONCEPTS	37	62170	8/4/2014
Portugal (PT)	COVERALL CLEANING CONCEPTS	37	281046	11/25/2013
Qatar	COVERALL	35, 37	45882/45883	8/5/2016
Qatar	COVERALL CLEANING CONCEPTS	35, 37	45884/45884	5/7/2015
Russia (RU)	COVERALL	35, 37	323468	5/07/2015
Russia (RU)	COVERALL CLEANING CONCEPTS	35,37	329329	5/4/2014
Saudi Arabia (SA)	COVERALL CLEANING CONCEPTS	37	498/25	8/12/2016
Saudi Arabia	COVERALL CLEANING CONCEPTS	35	398/24	8/12/2016
Singapore (SG)	COVERALL	37	T96/03955B	10/20/2015
Singapore	COVERALL	35	T96/07177D	1/15/2016
Sweden	COVERALL HEALTH- BASED CLEANING SYSTEM	35,37	415253	06/2024
Sweden	COVERALL	35,37	415252	01/2020
El Salvador (SV)	COVERALL CLEANING CONCEPTS	37	180/33	2/25/2015
El Salvador	COVERALL	35	169/33	2/25/2015
El Salvador	COVERALL CLEANING CONCEPTS	35	252/33	2/24/2015
El Salvador	COVERALL	37	76/33	2/22/2015
Thailand (TH)	COVERALL	36	BOR 3593	10/24/2014
Thailand	COVERALL	42	BOR 3592	10/24/2014
Thailand	COVERALL	35	BOR 3499	10/24/2014
Thailand	COVERALL CLEANING CONCEPTS	37	BOR 1282	3/26/2012
Turkey (TR)	COVERALL CLEANING CONCEPTS	35, 37	2000/18105	8/29/2020
Turkey	COVERALL	35, 37	2000/18092	8/29/2020

Country	Mark	Class	Registration No.	Expiration Date
Taiwan (TW)	COVERALL	37	129168	9/15/2010
` ′				RENEWAL FILED
			,	5/4/2010
				9/16/2020
Taiwan	COVERALL	35	139963	3/16/2011
Ukraine (UA)	COVERALL CLEANING	35, 37	70284	5/12/2014
, ,	CONCEPTS			5/12/2014
Ukraine	COVERALL	35, 37	70283	
United Arab	COVERALL	35	101188	11/6/2016
Emirates (AE)				
United Arab	COVERALL	37	101189	11/6/2016
Emirates (AE)				
United Arab	COVERALL CLEANING	37	27644	5/20/2008 (Renewal
Emirates (AE)	CONCEPTS			registration
				pending.)
United Arab	COVERALL CLEANING	35	27643	5/20/2008
Emirates	CONCEPTS			(Renewal
				registration
				pending.)
United Kingdom (UK)	COVERALL	35	B1370172	1/17/2016
United Kingdom	COVERALL	37	B1369735	1/12/2016

^{**}Duplicate numbers were used on registration certificates

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

1. Pending International Applications

Country 2-2	Mark	Class	Serial No.	Filing Date	Status
Bahrain	COVERALL	35	SM57944	6/2/2007	Pending
		37	SM57945		
Bahrain	COVERALL CLEANING	35	SM57946	6/2/2007	Pending
	CONCEPTS	37	SM57947		
United Arab	COVERALL	35,37	94184,94185	5/6/2007	Pending
Emirates					
China (CN)	CLEANING THE WORLD.	37	4249167	9/1/2004	Pending
end	ONE BUSINESS AT A				
	TIME				
China	THE ART AND SCIENCE	37	4249168	9/1/2004	Pending
	OF CLEANING				
China	CUSTOMERS FOR LIFE	37	4249169	9/1/2004	Pending
China	COVERALL CLEANING	37	4105865	6/7/2004	Pending
	CONCEPTS				
China	COVERALL CLEANING	41	4105864	6/7/2004	Pending
	CONCEPTS				
India	COVERALL CLEANING		1676863		Pending
	CONCEPTS				
Indonesia (ID)	COVERALL	37		2/7/2005	Pending
Indonesia	COVERALL	35		2/7/2005	Pending

ME1 14556310v.1

SCHEDULE 2

to

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT TRADEMARK LICENSES

None

ME1 14556310v.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004928 FRAME: 0942

RECORDED: 12/26/2012